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Départ : 16:20, Fin : 17:00

1 DE LA VEGA Enzo Racing MC Laurentin SSP Yamaha Pirelli 1:28.262 20 - - 22 18.272 27.247 42.621 1:28.140

2 GIMBERT Johan AMSL Frejus SSP Challenger Yamaha Pirelli 1:28.287 10 0.025 0.025 18 18.408 27.065 42.625 1:28.098

3 PERRIN Bartholome Val de Vienne Moto SSP Challenger Yamaha Pirelli 1:28.891 18 0.629 0.604 20 18.675 23.926 42.876 1:25.477

4 GREGORIO Matthieu Aspi Racing SSP Challenger Yamaha Pirelli 1:29.259 10 0.997 0.368 16 18.467 27.439 43.257 1:29.163

5 LUSSIANA Matthieu Moto Team 95 SSP Yamaha Michelin 1:29.577 12 1.315 0.318 16 18.772 26.217 43.591 1:28.580

6 PONCET Diego MC Annemasse SSP Challenger Kawasaki Pirelli 1:29.788 10 1.526 0.211 19 18.735 27.703 43.272 1:29.710

7 PEDENEAU Mateo Pole Mecanique MC SSP Challenger Yamaha Pirelli 1:30.065 19 1.803 0.277 20 18.602 26.608 43.761 1:28.971

8 ROLLET Adrien Pole Mecanique MC SSP Yamaha Pirelli 1:30.192 15 1.930 0.127 16 18.889 27.755 43.444 1:30.088

9 GRIMAUDO Thomas Moto Sud Organisation SSP Yamaha Pirelli 1:30.665 14 2.403 0.473 16 19.140 27.908 43.340 1:30.388

10 CAZARD Gabin MC Riding Sensation SSP Challenger Yamaha Pirelli 1:30.670 13 2.408 0.005 21 18.878 27.933 43.498 1:30.309

11 DI LORENZO Lilian Activbike SSP Yamaha Pirelli 1:30.673 6 2.411 0.003 20 18.704 27.862 43.852 1:30.418

12 DA CUNHA Florent MC de Lyon et du Rho… SSP Challenger Motosbo… Pirelli 1:30.799 19 2.537 0.126 19 18.849 27.753 44.007 1:30.609

13 HARTMANN Kyrian MC Circuit Jura Sud SSP Challenger Yamaha Dunlop 1:31.142 20 2.880 0.343 23 18.925 28.119 43.939 1:30.983

14 PERON Felix ASM Armagnac Bigorre SSP Yamaha Pirelli 1:31.478 17 3.216 0.336 19 19.171 27.956 43.984 1:31.111

15 ROUSSILLON Maxi… Ass MC Macon SSP Challenger Yamaha Michelin 1:31.481 11 3.219 0.003 19 18.814 28.298 44.344 1:31.456

16 LONGEARET Kevin Track Normandy Team SSP Yamaha Dunlop 1:32.188 18 3.926 0.707 19 19.389 28.401 44.383 1:32.173

17 CHAPEAU Antoine MC Nevers SSP Triumph Michelin 1:33.109 20 4.847 0.921 23 19.363 28.614 44.941 1:32.918

18 NEGRIER Alexy Team Lh Racing SSP Challenger Yamaha Pirelli 1:33.184 15 4.922 0.075 16 19.531 28.860 44.638 1:33.029

19 BARRE Paul Val de Vienne Moto SSP Yamaha Dunlop 1:33.209 16 4.947 0.025 18 19.333 28.621 44.958 1:32.912

20 BIRON Samuel MC Pau Arnos SSP Challenger Yamaha Michelin 1:33.630 4 5.368 0.421 18 19.445 28.804 45.006 1:33.255

21 AUBRIE Charles MC des As du Guidon SSP Challenger Yamaha Pirelli 1:33.823 11 5.561 0.193 14 19.169 28.931 45.562 1:33.662

22 LAGRIVE Louis MC Cannes SSP Challenger Yamaha Pirelli 1:33.973 2 5.711 0.150 9 19.565 28.932 45.213 1:33.710

23 BEAUMONT Exupery Team 6 eme Avenue SSP Challenger Yamaha Dunlop 1:34.069 19 5.807 0.096 20 19.320 28.816 45.801 1:33.937

24 LAPIERRE Marceau Fast 48 SSP Yamaha Pirelli 1:34.301 19 6.039 0.232 24 19.623 28.626 45.621 1:33.870

25 GRUAU Loris MC Riding Sensation SSP Challenger Yamaha Pirelli 1:37.441 18 9.179 3.140 19 20.046 29.981 47.335 1:37.362

26 BEAUMONT Tanguy Team 6 eme Avenue SSP Challenger Yamaha Dunlop 1:43.206 3 14.944 5.765 5 20.857 31.848 50.150 1:42.855

27 LINXE Lucas ASM Armagnac Bigorre SSP Yamaha Pirelli - 0 - - 0 - - - -

28 CURTI Vincent MC de la Croix du Dan SSP Challenger Motosbo… Pirelli - 0 - - 0 - - - -

29 KAZMIERSKI Camille MC Riding Sensation SSP Challenger Yamaha Pirelli - 0 - - 0 - - - -

30 TANGRE Cedric MC Meymacois SSP Yamaha Pirelli - 0 - - 0 - - - -

31 LUCHEL Lyvann L' Oriental MC SSP Yamaha Dunlop - 0 - - 0 - - - -

32 CHAUVEL Loris MC Slider Endurance SSP Challenger Yamaha Michelin - 0 - - 0 - - - -

33 AEBI Killian MC Circuit Jura Sud SSP Challenger Yamaha Dunlop - 0 - - 0 - - - -

34 ROBERT Hugo Team Lh Racing SSP Yamaha Pirelli - 0 - - 0 - - - -

35 BRENON Corentin MC Angevin SSP Kawasaki Michelin - 0 - - 0 - - - -

36 DUPAU Robin MC de Tayac SSP Yamaha Pirelli - 0 - - 0 - - - -

37 CERSOSIMO Luca JD Tropical Team SSP Challenger Yamaha Pirelli - 0 - - 0 - - - -

38 DELRIEUX Mathieu Pole Mecanique MC SSP Yamaha Pirelli - 0 - - 0 - - - -

39 DEBISE Valentin ASM Armagnac Bigorre SSP Yamaha Michelin - 0 - - 0 - - - -
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